
 
Eastern Zonal Office, Engg. Department, 4th Floor, “Hindusthan” Building,  4, C .R Avenue, Kolkata -700072 
Telephone No. 033 -22129077, 22127443, Email ID: ez_engineering@licindia.com 

e-Tender Notice                                                 

Tender No:  LICI/EZ/ENGG/2024-25/88 dated  19/02/2025 

1. Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering System portal 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended contractors. 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost (In Rs.) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender Document 
Fee(non- refundable) 

1.   Proposed shifting of modular 
furniture/partitions/storage incl. 
providing of new partitions etc for 
revamping of Howrah District 
Branch Office, Howrah. 

4,93,322.00 
 

9900.00  Rs. 590.00 including 
18% GST(non-
refundable) 

 
2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the portal 

i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 
 

3. Last Dates of various activities by bidder :- 
 

i) Downloading of Tender Documents                  : From 10.00 hrs on 20.02.2025  
                                                                                  Upto 14.00 Hrs on 25.02.2025  
                                                                                    

ii) Tender Closing Date & Time                                         : Upto 14.30 Hrs on 25.02.2025 
 

iii) Opening of BID- I (EMD & TENDER FEE)                     : On 25.02.2025  at 15.00 Hrs 
 

iv) Opening of Bid-II (F.B)                                                    :  On 25.02.2025  at 15:15 Hrs  
 
For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned 
portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 
Office Address : 
 Antares Systems Limited,   
“Honganasu”, # 137/3,                      
Bangalore Mysore Road,    
Opp: KMS Coach Builders  Kengeri,  
Bangalore: 540060. 

Help Desk Contact Details: 
 Mr. Kanchan Kumar Bhadra – 8420265123. 
Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 
Mobile: 9686115304/9686115323 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 

     raghuprashanth@antaressystems.com 

 
List of contractor: 
 
Sl. No Name of the contractor Sl. No Name of the contractor 

1 M/s Mukherjee Construction, Kolkata -56 9 M/s Holy Cross Construction Co (P) Ltd. 
Kolkata-34 

2 M/s Hind Construction, Kolkata-12 10 M/s Chandan Kumar Deb-131 

3 M/s D.Con, Kolkata-131 11 M/s Modern India Plumbing Works, 
Kolkata-09 

4 M/s Roy Associates, Kolkata-93 12 M/s Loknath Enterprise, Kolkata -56 

5 M/s Murcury Enterprise, Kolkata-25 13 M/s Midvale Construction, Kolkata-61 

6 M/s Construction (India), Kolkata-14 14 M/s Supercon Construction Old Jessore 
Road 

7 M/s P. Con, Kolkata -56 15 M/s D.S. Enterprises 

8 M/s Ghosh & Company, Kolkata-108   

   
Contd…p/2 



 

 
## 2 ## 

 
“This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to quote in this limited 
tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to the selected Procuring Entity’s 
enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. However, contractors who desire to 
participate in such tenders in future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure.” 
 
  
KEY DATES 

 

The venue of the Physical Submission of BID-I (EMD & Tender document fees) : 
 
Life Insurance Corporation of India 
Eastern Zonal Office,  
Engineering Department (4th floor), 
“Hindusthan” Building, 
4, C.R. Avenue, 
Kolkata-700072.  
 
 
NOTE :  If the Tenderers avail the option through online NEFT/RTGS etc ,  a line of confirmation of the same 
with Transaction reference details , Name of Work /Tender reference details is to be  send to 
ez_engineering@licindia.com   before opening of the Tender. 
 

 
 

CHIEF ENGINEER 

Sl. 
No. 

Department 
Stage 

 
Contractor Stage 

Start Date and 
Time 

Closing  Date 
and 
Time 

 
1 

 
 

Downloading of Tender 

Document 

20.02.2025            
from 

10.00 Hrs 

Till 25.02.2025      
up to 

14.00 Hrs 
 

 
2 

 
 
 

 
Online submission of tender documents 

20.02.2025            
from 

10.00 Hrs 

 
Till 25.02.2025      

up to 
14.30 Hrs 

 

3  

Last date of submission of EMD & 
Tender document fees, if tenderers 

avail the option through online 
NEFT/RTGS etc. 

20.02.2025          
from 

10.00 Hrs 

 
Till 25.02.2025      

up to 
14.30 Hrs 

 
 

4  

Last date of physical submission of 
EMD & Tender document fees, if 

tenderers avail the option in form of 
DD/PO/MR/NEFT UTR No. in the 

office of LIC of India, EZO, Kolkata. 

20.02.2025            
from 

10.00 Hrs 

 
Till 25.02.2025      

up to 
14.30 Hrs 

 
 
 

 
5 

Online Opening 
of EMD, TENDER 
Document fee & 
Financial BID. 

 

A)  BID – I (EMD & TENDER FEE) 
B) BID – II (PRICE BID) 

A) On 25.02.2025 at 15.00 Hrs 
B) On 25.02.2025 at 15.15 Hrs 


